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Exhibit 99.1
 

 
 
 

 

Press Release
 

Change in Fiat Chrysler Automobiles N.V. Share Capital

 
Fiat Chrysler Automobiles N.V. reports a change in share capital (fully subscribed and paid in) which, as per
the notification filed with the Dutch Commercial Register, consisted of the issue of 17,566,375 new common
shares in relation to the exercise of stock options.

 
 

TABLE 1

 
 

 

 
New share capital

  

 
Previous share capital

 

 

 

 

€

 

No. of shares

 

Par
value
per

share  

€

 

No. of shares

 

Par
value
per

share

 

Common shares (start of  
entitlement period:
1.1.2014)
current coupon no.: 1

 

12,197,476.30  

 

1,219,747,630  

 

0.01  

 

12,021,812.55  

 

1,202,181,255  

 

0.01  

 

 
Special voting shares
 

 

 
4,089,417.67  

 
 

 
408,941,767  

 
 

 
0.01  

 
 

 
4,089,417.67  

 
 

 
408,941,767  

 
 

 
0.01  

 

 

 
Total share capital
 

 

 
16,286,893.97  

 
 

 
1,628,689,397  

 
 

 
0.01  

 
 

 
16,111,230.22  

 
 

 
1,611,123,022  

 
 

 
0.01  

 
       
       
       
       
 
       

 London, 20 November 2014
       
       
       
       
              
              
       
       

 

For further information:
 

tel.: +39 (011) 00 63088
 

Email: mediarelations@fcagroup.com
 

www.fcagroup.com
 


