SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 6-K

REPORT OF FOREIGN PRIVATE ISSUER PURSUANT TO RULE 13a-16 OR 15d-16 OF THE SECURITIES EXCHANGE ACT OF 1934

> For the month of November 2014 Commission File No. 001-36675

FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES N.V.

(Translation of Registrant's Name Into English)

Fiat House 240 Bath Road Slough SL1 4DX United Kingdom Tel. No.: +44 (0) 1753 519581 (Address of Principal Executive Offices)

(Indicate by check mark whether the registrant files or will file annual reports under cover of Form 20-F or Form 40-F.)

Form 20-F ⊠ Form 40-F □

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule101(b)(1): 🗆

Indicate by check mark if the registrant is submitting the Form 6-K in paper as permitted by Regulation S-T Rule101(b)(7): 🗆

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant by furnishing the information contained in this form is also thereby furnishing the information to the Commission pursuant to Rule 12g3-2(b) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Yes 🗆 No 🗵

If "Yes" is marked, indicate below the file number assigned to the registrant in connection with Rule 12g3-2(b): N/A

The following exhibits are furnished herewith:

Exhibit 99.1

Press release, dated November 20, 2014, titled: "Change in Fiat Chrysler Automobiles N.V. Share Capital"

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorized.

Date: November 20, 2014

FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES N.V.

By: /s/ Richard K. Palmer

Name: Richard K. Palmer Title: Chief Financial Officer

Index of Exhibits

Exhibit Number

99.1

Press release, dated November 20, 2014, titled: "Change in Fiat Chrysler Automobiles N.V. Share Capital"

Description of Exhibit



Press Release

Change in Fiat Chrysler Automobiles N.V. Share Capital

Fiat Chrysler Automobiles N.V. reports a change in share capital (fully subscribed and paid in) which, as per the notification filed with the Dutch Commercial Register, consisted of the issue of 17,566,375 new common shares in relation to the exercise of stock options.

TABLE 1

	New share capital			Previous share capital		
	€	No. of shares	Par value per share	€	No. of shares	Par value per share
Common shares (start of entitlement period: 1.1.2014) current coupon no.: 1	12,197,476.30	1,219,747,630	0.01	12,021,812.55	1,202,181,255	0.01
Special voting shares	4,089,417.67	408,941,767	0.01	4,089,417.67	408,941,767	0.01
Total share capital	16,286,893.97	1,628,689,397	0.01	16,111,230.22	1,611,123,022	0.01

London, 20 November 2014

For further information: tel.: +39 (011) 00 63088 Email: <u>mediarelations@fcagroup.com</u> www.fcagroup.com